Galvanized Cooling Tower
Allan Tahvieh
w
w
w
.a
lla
nt

Size
Single Stage Two Stages
No. Output(HP) No. Output(HP) Net Oper. Net Oper.
Technical Data (Cooling Towers with Blower on One Side)
CT-10 10 31 1 13” 1 1 - - 1.2 2.25 4×1 333 423 373 463
CT-15 15 46 1 17” 1 1.5 - - 1.5 2.85 4×1 433 533 488 588
CT-20 20 61 1 19” 1 2 - - 2.1 4.00 4×1 478 648 548 715
CT-25 25 76 1 19” 1 3 - - 2.9 5.25 4×1 573 773 668 868
CT-30 30 91 1 22” 1 3 - - 2.9 5.25 4×1 668 1018 773 1123
CT-35 35 106 1 22” 1 4 - - 3.76 7.50 4×1.5 783 1213 913 1343
CT-40 40 121 1 22” 1 5.5 - - 4.9 8.90 4×1.5 833 1303 973 1443
CT-50 50 151 1 22” 1 5.5 - - 4.9 8.90 4×1.5 1003 1633 1183 1813
CT-60 60 181 1 22” 1 5.5 - - 4.9 8.90 4×1.5 1143 1943 1353 2153
CT-75 75 226 2 22” 1 10 - - 8.9 16.5 4×4 1428 2423 1683 2683
CT-90 90 271 2 22” 1 10 - - 8.9 16.5 4×4 1573 2723 1853 3003
CT-105 105 316 2 22” 2 5.5 - - 9.9 17.8 4×4 1668 3068 2013 3413
CT-120 120 361 3 22” 1 10 1 5.5 13.8 25.4 4×6 2378 4028 2793 4443
CT-140 140 421 3 22” 1 10 1 5.5 13.8 25.4 4×6 2853 4853 3333 5333
CT-160 160 481 4 22” 2 10 - - 17.7 33.0 4×10 3328 5628 3878 6178
CT-180 180 541 4 22” 2 10 - - 17.7 33.0 4×10 3378 5678 3958 6258
CT-220 220 661 5 22” 5 5.5 - - 24.6 44.5 4×16 3393 6793 3703 7503
CT-260 260 781 6 22” 6 5.5 - - 29.6 53.4   3×25/16 4753 8253 5568 9068
CT-300 300 901 7 22” 7 5.5 - - 34.4 62.3  3×25/16   5323 9223 6303 10203
Dimensions & Connections (Cooling Towers with Blower on One Side)
No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia.
2700 7 3” 3 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 9 3/4”
* 1- Add 300 mm to “H” Dimension for additional stage.

Total
Amp.
Wire*
Size
Single Stage Two Stages
No. Output(HP) No. Output(HP) Net Oper. Net Oper.
Model
Dimensions Connections
L W H*
Inlet Outlet Make Up Overflow Quick Fill Drain
No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia. No. Dia.
Technical Data (Cooling Towers with Blower on Both Sides)
1- Two 5.5 HP electric motors can be installed in place of 10 HP electric motor when required.
* 2- Wire sizes given are max. Length of 50 m and maximum ambient temperature of 50ºC.
3 - Consider 23 feet of nozzle head per unit listed.
CT-340 340 1021 8 22” 8 5.5 - - 39.2 71.2 3×25/16 6178 10678 7258 11758
CT-400 400 1201 10 22” 10 5.5 - - 49.0 89.0 3×35/16 6653 12153 8003 13503
CT-450 450 1351 12 22” 12 5.5 - - 58.8 106.8 3×50/25 8553 15353 10118 16918
CT-500 500 1501 12 22” 12 5.5 - - 58.8 106.8 3×50/25 8553 15353 10118 16918
CT-580 580 1741 14 22” 14 5.5 - - 68.6
Dimensions & Connections (Cooling Towers with Blower on Both Sides)
 3850 3860 2700 8 3” 4 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 10 3/4”
 4800 3860 2700 10 3” 4 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 12 3/4”
 5750 3860 2700 12 3” 4 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 14 3/4”
 5850 3860 2700 12 3” 4 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 14 3/4”
 6700 3860 2700 14 3” 4 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 16 3/4”
 7650 3860 2700 16 3” 4 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 18 3/4”
 8600 3860 2700 18 3” 6 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 20 3/4”
 9550 3860 2700 20 3” 6 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 22 3/4”
 10500 3860 2700 22 3” 6 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 24 3/4”
 11450 3860 2700 24 3” 6 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 26 3/4”
    12400  3860 2700 26 3” 6 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 28 3/4”
    13350  3860 2700 28 3” 6 5” 2 1” 2 2” 2 1” 30 3/4”
124.6 3×70/35 9503 17003 11368 18868
 660 1981 16 22” 16 5.5 - - 78.4  142.4 3×70/35 11878 20878 14013 23010
CT-740 740 2221 18 22” 18 5.5 - - 88.2  160.2 3×95/50 13303 23303 15693 25693
CT-820 820 2460 20 22” 20 5.5 - - 98.0  178.0  3×120/70 14728 25728 17388 28388
CT-900 900 2700 22 22” 22 5.5 - - 107.8 195.8 3×120/70 16153 28653 19068 31568
CT-980 980 2940 24 22” 24 5.5 - - 117.6 213.6 3×150/70 16628 30128 19803 33303
CT-1060 1060 3180 26 22” 26 5.5 - - 127.4 231.4 3×150/70 19003 34003 22448 37448
CT-1140 1140 3420 28 22” 28 5.5 - - 137.2 249.2 3×150/70 20903 36403 24603 40103
2AT
2AT
2AT
2AT